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SHIVALIK SMALL FINANCE BANK LIMITED

CIN NO. U65900DL2020PLC366027

Notes to the financial statements

(Amounts in INR crores)

Net Stable Funding Ratio

Quarter ended

Particulars December 31,2021
Unweighted Value by residual maturity Weighted
Value
No less than 6 | 6 Months | More
Maturity Months tolyear |Thanl
year
ASF Item
1 Capital (2+3) - - - 128.07 128.07
2 Regulatory Capital - - - 124.49 124.49
3 Other Capital i i i 358 358
Instruments
Retail deposits and
4 deposits . 420.61 220.96 295.25 393.40 1,259.26
from small business
customers:(5+6)
5 Stable Deposits 208.96 109.68 135.93 157.73 589.57
6 Less Stable Deposits 211.65 111.28 159.32 235.67 669.69
7 Wholesale funding - 86.27 43.29 8.50 69.03
:(8+9)
8 Operational Deposits - - - - -
9 Other Wholesale - 86.27 43.29 8.50 69.03
Funding
10 Other Liabilities (11+12) - 56.42 - 50.00 50.00
NSFR Derivative
11 g eress - - - - -
liabilities
All other liabilities and
12 equity not included in - 56.42 - 50.00 50.00
the above categories
13 Total ASF (1+4+7+10) 420.61 363.65 338.54 579.97 1,506.36
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RSF Items

Total NSFR high quality

14 liquid assets (HQLA)

82.74

301.57 15.08

Deposits held at other
15 financial institutions for
operational purposes

9.73

- 4.87

Performing loans and
16 securities:
(17+18+19+21+23)

118.63

450.20

648.12 850.49

Performing loans to
17 financial institutions
secured by Level 1 HQLA

Performing loans to
financial institutions
secured

by non-Level 1 HQLA
and

unsecured performing
loans to financial
institutions

18

47.06

77.53

59.40 105.22

Performing loans to
nonfinancial corporate
clients,

loans to retail and small
19 business customers, and
loans to sovereigns,
central

banks, and PSEs, of
which:

321.93

460.31 553.31

With a risk weight of less
than

or equal to 35% under
the

Basel Il Standardised
Approach for credit risk

20

Performing residential

21 mortgages, of which:

105.82 68.78

With a risk weight of less
than

or equal to 35% under
the

Basel Il Standardised
Approach for credit risk

22

105.82 68.78
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Securities that are not in
default and do not

23 qualify as HQLA,
including exchange
traded equities

71.57

50.74

22.59

123.18

Other assets: (sum of

24 rows 25 to 29)

91.77

91.77

Physical traded
25 commodities,
including gold

Assets posted as initial
margin for derivative
26 contracts and
contributions to default
funds of CCPs

27 NSFR derivative assets

NSFR derivative
liabilities

before deduction margin
posted

28

All other assets not
29 included
in the above categories

91.77

91.77

30 Off-balance sheet item

2.82

0.08

Total RSF

31 (14+15+16+24+30)

92.47

121.45

450.20

1,041.46

962.29

Net Stable Funding Ratio

32 (%)

505.00

67.00

154.00

56.00

156.54
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Net Stable Funding Ratio : 156.54%
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