

# **Net Stable Funding Ratio**

## SHIVALIK SMALL FINANCE BANK LIMITED

#### CIN NO. U65900DL2020PLC366027

## Notes to the financial statements

(Amounts in INR crores)

# **Net Stable Funding Ratio**

Particulars		Quarter ended December 31,2021						
		Unweighted Value by residual maturity				Weighted Value		
		No Maturity	less than 6 Months	6 Months to 1 year	More Than 1 year			
ASF Item								
1	Capital (2+3)	-	-	-	128.07	128.07		
2	Regulatory Capital	-	-	-	124.49	124.49		
3	Other Capital Instruments	-	-	-	3.58	3.58		
4	Retail deposits and deposits from small business customers:(5+6)	420.61	220.96	295.25	393.40	1,259.26		
5	Stable Deposits	208.96	109.68	135.93	157.73	589.57		
6	Less Stable Deposits	211.65	111.28	159.32	235.67	669.69		
7	Wholesale funding :(8+9)	-	86.27	43.29	8.50	69.03		
8	Operational Deposits	-	-	-	-	-		
9	Other Wholesale Funding	-	86.27	43.29	8.50	69.03		
10	Other Liabilities (11+12)	-	56.42	-	50.00	50.00		
11	NSFR Derivative liabilities	-	-	-	-	-		
12	All other liabilities and equity not included in the above categories	-	56.42	-	50.00	50.00		
13	Total ASF (1+4+7+10)	420.61	363.65	338.54	579.97	1,506.36		

RSF Items						
14	Total NSFR high quality liquid assets (HQLA)	82.74	-	-	301.57	15.08
15	Deposits held at other financial institutions for operational purposes	9.73	-	-	-	4.87
16	Performing loans and securities: (17+18+19+21+23)	1	118.63	450.20	648.12	850.49
17	Performing loans to financial institutions secured by Level 1 HQLA	-	-	-	-	-
18	Performing loans to financial institutions secured by non-Level 1 HQLA and unsecured performing loans to financial institutions	-	47.06	77.53	59.40	105.22
19	Performing loans to nonfinancial corporate clients, loans to retail and small business customers, and loans to sovereigns, central banks, and PSEs, of which:	-	-	321.93	460.31	553.31
20	With a risk weight of less than or equal to 35% under the Basel II Standardised Approach for credit risk	-	-	-	-	-
21	Performing residential mortgages, of which:	-	-	-	105.82	68.78
22	With a risk weight of less than or equal to 35% under the Basel II Standardised Approach for credit risk	-	-	-	105.82	68.78

23	Securities that are not in default and do not qualify as HQLA, including exchange traded equities	-	71.57	50.74	22.59	123.18
24	Other assets: (sum of rows 25 to 29)	-	-	-	91.77	91.77
25	Physical traded commodities, including gold	-	-	-	-	-
26	Assets posted as initial margin for derivative contracts and contributions to default funds of CCPs	-	-	-	-	-
27	NSFR derivative assets	-	-	-	-	-
28	NSFR derivative liabilities before deduction margin posted	-	-	-	-	-
29	All other assets not included in the above categories	-	-	-	91.77	91.77
30	Off-balance sheet item	-	2.82	-	-	0.08
31	Total RSF (14+15+16+24+30)	92.47	121.45	450.20	1,041.46	962.29
32	Net Stable Funding Ratio (%)	505.00	67.00	154.00	56.00	156.54

Net Stable Funding Ratio: 156.54%